

266/14

REQUEST

I have the following FOIA request.

PLEASE NOTE: These questions refer to actions taken against council tenants for rent arrears only. I realise re: questions 3 and 4 that the tenants evicted will not necessarily be those issued NSPs re: questions 1 and 2.

1)How many notices seeking possession for rent arrears did you issue between April 1 2013 and April 1 2014?

2)How many notices seeking possession for rent arrears did you issue between April 1 2012 and April 1 2013?

3)How many people were evicted for rent arrears between April 1 2013 and April 1 2014?

4) How many people were evicted for rent arrears between April 1 2012 and April 1 2013?

5) If the number of NSPs or evictions has increased, can you give reasons as to why?

RESPONSE

1)How many notices seeking possession for rent arrears did you issue between April 1 2013 and April 1 2014? [317](#)

2)How many notices seeking possession for rent arrears did you issue between April 1 2012 and April 1 2013? [319](#)

3)How many people were evicted for rent arrears between April 1 2013 and April 1 2014? [9](#)

4) How many people were evicted for rent arrears between April 1 2012 and April 1 2013? [14](#)

5) If the number of NSPs or evictions has increased, can you give reasons as to why?